Messe Düsseldorf invites exhibitors to K 2025

Registration documents now online

"It's K time again" - for all the companies intending to participate in K 2025 in Düsseldorf. From 8 to 15 October 2025 the international plastics and rubber industry will again meet at its most important international trade fair. Registration documents are now available at www.k-online.com . For all companies wishing to take part in K 2025, the deadline for registrations is 31 May 2024.

The ranges on display at this the leading trade fair comprise the segments machinery and equipment, raw materials and auxiliaries as well as semi-finished products, technical parts and reinforced plastic products. What's more: K 2025 is not only the industry's performance barometer and its global marketplace for innovations but also provides orientation, sets sustainable economic impulses and present forwardlooking trends.

"No other trade fair presents as many complex solutions and none is as international as K in Düsseldorf. Its exhibitors thrill experts, users and decision-makers with outstanding quality and performance time and again," says Erhard Wienkamp, Managing Director at Messe Düsseldorf, and adds: "All of this makes K the perfect platform for successful international business and the No. 1 meeting point for the global plastics and rubber sectors."

K 2025 in Düsseldorf addresses the mega themes climate protection, digitalisation and circular economy. K 2022 already succeeded in making a powerful statement in these fields presenting sustainable solutions that will be taken to the next level in 2025. Exhibitors at the forthcoming K will showcase further innovations for the responsible and value-driven handling of plastics and rubber as well as flag up new avenues that allow plastics to be managed in closed-loop systems.

The USPs of K in Düsseldorf include not only its extensive line-up of ranges exhibited by companies from all over the world but also the quality and variety of its side events including - in addition to the official



The World's No. 1 Trade Fair for Plastics and Rubber

8-15 OCTOBER 2025

Düsseldorf, Germany k-online.com



Messe Düsseldorf GmbH Postfach 10 10 06 40001 Düsseldorf Messeplatz 40474 Düsseldorf Deutschland

Telefon +49 211 4560 01 Telefax +49 211 4560 668 Internet www.messe-duesseldorf.de E-Mail info@messe-duesseldorf.de

Geschäftsführung: Wolfram N. Diener (Vorsitzender) Bernhard J. Stempfle Erhard Wienkamp Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Stephan Keller

Amtsgericht Düsseldorf HRB 63 USt-IdNr. DE 119 360 948 St.Nr. 105/5830/0663

Mitgliedschaften der Messe Düsseldorf:







FKM – Gesellschaft zur FKM Freiwilligen Kontrolle von Messe- und Ausstellungszahlen

Öffentliche Verkehrsmittel: U78, U79: Messe Ost/Stockumer Kirchstr. Bus 722: Messe-Center Verwaltung

Special organised by Plastics Europe and Messe Düsseldorf – the Specials Rubber Street, Science Campus and the Start-up Zone.

Registration documents for K 2025 can be downloaded at:

http://www.k-online.com/2330

Companies that already exhibited in 2022 can log in and register using their previous access data. First-time exhibitors are guided through the registration process step by step.

K Basics:

In 1952 K was held by Messe Düsseldorf for the first time and takes place in a 3-year cycle. The latest K in 2022 registered 3,020 exhibitors from 59 countries occupying 177,516 sqm net exhibition space and 177,486 trade visitors, of these 71% from abroad. For more information go to $\underline{\text{www.K-online.com}}$.

Make sure to also check out the online magazine of K in Düsseldorf: K-Mag

Your press contact:

Dr. Cornelia Jokisch, Senior Manager MarCom (Press & PR)

Desislava Angelova, Manager MarCom

Tel.: +49 (0)211/4560-998, -242 Fax: +49 (0)211/4560-87998, -87242 Email: <u>JokischC@messe-duesseldorf.de</u> AngelovaD@messe-duesseldorf.de

January 2024



k-online.com

The World's No. 1 Trade Fair for Plastics and Rubber 8-15 OCTOBER 2025 Düsseldorf, Germany

